
 

 

 

 

 
 

 2024 DIARY – (DRAFT) 

 
DATE EVENT 

JANUARY  

Monday 15th – Sunday 21st 

January 
International Residential Summer School, Melbourne 

Wednesday 24th January 
Early Examination session (for students wanting to qualify 

for the CICB Eliminations) 

Tuesday 30th January Term 1 commences- NSW 

 

FEBRUARY  

Sunday 4th February 
Teachers’ Refresher Course & NSW AGM 
17 George St, McDonald College, North Strathfield 

Sunday 25th February 
Scholars Auditions (Junior, Intermediate and Senior) 
17 George St, McDonald College, North Strathfield 

 
MARCH  

Friday 1st March 

Last day to book 2024 Studio exams with Exam Secretary 
(this date is so that scheduling, booking Examiners and planning can 

take place) 

 

Wednesday 6th March 

Closing date for Status exams. Copy of applications must be 

sent to National Council 

No late entries accepted 

 

Wednesday 20th March 

 

Closing date for 1st Exam Session. Applications and all 

paperwork to Exam Secretary. 
Strictly no late entries accepted. 

 

Wednesday 20th March 
NSW Committee Meeting, 10 am   Online    

 

 

Sunday 24th March 

 

Scholars classes 
17 George St, McDonald College, North Strathfield 
 

Friday 29th March – 1st April Easter 

 

APRIL  

Sunday 7th April 

Choreographic Competition 
Convention Centre, 17 George St, McDonald College North 

Strathfield 

 

Friday 12th April End of Term 1 – NSW 

CECCHETTI BALLET AUSTRALIA
INC.

 

NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH 

A Member of Cecchetti International – Classical Ballet 



Sunday 14th April 
VCAS, Melbourne – National Bursary Selection for CICB 

International Competition 2024 

Thursday, Friday, 

Saturday 18th, 19th, 20th 

April (further information to 

be advised) 

New Autumn Classes with Examiners (possible replacement for 

Winter School) 

17 George St, McDonald College, North Strathfield 
 

Sunday 21st April (further 

information to be advised) 
New Autumn Master Classes with Guest teachers 
AMPA Studios, Unit 4/85-91 O'Riordan St, Alexandria NSW 2015 

Thursday 25th April Anzac day 

Monday 29th April Term 2 commences – NSW 

 

MAY  

Sunday 5th May 

Medal Awards 
Convention Centre, 17 George St, McDonald College, North 

Strathfield 

Monday 6th May through to 

Friday 10th May (if required) 

1st Exam Session 
AMPA Studios, Unit 4/85-91 O'Riordan St, Alexandria NSW 2015 
Please note: these dates will be used only if required. 

Start and end dates might change.  

  

Sunday 12th May Mother’s Day 

Wednesday 15th May 
NSW Committee Meeting, 10 am   Online    

 

Sunday 26th May 
Scholars classes 
17 George St, McDonald College, North Strathfield 

 

 

JUNE  

Thursday 20th June 
Closing date for status exams. Copy of applications must be 

sent to National Council 

No late entries accepted 

 
JULY  

Friday 5th July 
Closing date for 2nd exam session  
Applications and all paperwork to Exam Secretary. 

Strictly no late entries accepted. 

Friday 5th July End of Term 2 NSW 

July 
 

National Conference 2024:  Online 

21st – 27th July 
 

CICB International Competition – Holland, Michigan, USA 

  

Winter School (to be replaced by Autumn Master Classes) 



Monday 22nd July Term 3 commences– NSW 

Wednesday 31st July NSW Committee Meeting, 10 am Online 

 
 
 
 

AUGUST  

Sunday 11th August (to be 

confirmed) 

Grades orientation 
AMPA Studios, Unit 4/85-91 O'Riordan St, Alexandria NSW 2015 

 

Sunday 18th August 
Scholars classes 
17 George St, McDonald College, North Strathfield 

 

Thursday 22nd August 

through to Sunday 8th 

September (if required) 

 

2nd Exam Session commences  
Start and end dates might change. 

 

 
 
 

SEPTEMBER  

Sunday 1st September Father’s Day  (Please note EXAMS will be scheduled on this day!) 

Thursday 22nd August 

through to Sunday 8th 

September (if required) 

2nd Exam Session commences 
AMPA Studios, Unit 4/85-91 O'Riordan St, Alexandria NSW 2015 
Please note: these dates will be used only if required. 

Start and end dates might change. 

 

End of Session 
Teachers’ class with Interstate Examiner 
AMPA Studios, Unit 4/85-91 O'Riordan St, Alexandria NSW 2015 

 

Wednesday 11th 

September 
NSW Committee Meeting, Online 10 am 

Friday 27th September End of Term 3 - NSW 

 

OCTOBER  

Monday 14th October Term 4 commences - NSW 

Wednesday 23rd October NSW Committee Meeting, Online 10 am 

Sunday 20th October 
Scholars classes 
17 George St, McDonald College, North Strathfield 

 
 

NOVEMBER  
 

DECEMBER  

Friday 20th December End of Term 4 - NSW 
 


